not correspond perfectly with what ends up being the enrollment census.

False negatives—or cases where an individual lacked an NSC-based record of enrollment 
at the private four-year, but had a record of enrollment record from the private four-year 
of reference—presented a larger issue. Three thousand four hundred sixty seven (3,467) 
of the students in the Class of 2003 file were matched to institutional enrollment records 
from the private four-year, of which 2,537 also had an NSC-based record of enrollment 
at the private four-year. This equates to 930 false negatives. However, 352 of the false